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December 13,,2010 

Mr. JamesMti 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GREG ABBOTT 

Assistant GeIlyral Counsel 
Office of the 'General Counsel 
Texas of Department of Criminal Justice 
P.O. Box 4004 
Huntsville, Texas 77342-4004 

DearMr. Mu: 

OR2010-18659 

You ask whether celiain infonnation is subj ect to required public disclosure under the 
Public Info1111.ation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govenunent Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 402724. 

The Texas Depmiment of Criminal Justice (the "depmiment") received a request for 
visitation records and cOlTespondence between a named imnate mld his wife. You claim that 
the submitted;infoD11ation is excepted fl:om disclosure under sections 552.101 and 552.134 
of the Govemment Code. We have considered the exceptions you claim mld reviewed the 
submitted information. 

Section 552. ~34 of the Govenmlent Code relates to imllates and fonner imnates of the 
depaliment and provides in relevant part the following: 

(a) Except as provided by Subsection (b) orby Section 552.029, infonnation 
obtained or maintained by the [department] is excepted :fi:om the requirements 
of Section 552.021 ifit is infol111ation about an imllate who is confined in a 
facility operated by or under a contract with the depmiment. 

GOy't Code §.552.134(a). You state the submitted information relates to an imnate confined 
in a facility operated by the department. Thus, we agree the submitted information is subj ect 
to section 554J34 of the Govenmlent Code. You state section 552.029 ofthe Govenmlent 
Code does not apply to the infonnation at issue. Therefore, the depmiment must withhold 
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the submittecl'infol11lation under section 552.134 ofthe Govel111llent Code. As our ruling is 
dispositive, we need not address your remaining argument against disclosure. 

This letter ruling is limited to the pmiicular infol11lation at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
detel11linatiOllregarding any other infol11lation or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
govenmlental body and of the requestor. For more infol111ation concel11ing those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at ll:t1R://www.oag.state.tx.lIs/openJindexor1.ph11. 
or call the Office of the Attol11ey General's Open Govemment Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673.:6839. Questions concel11ing the allowable charges for providing public 
infonllation uilder the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of 
the Attol11ey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

I : .. : A '" 
'\~i,(fv 

Sarah Casterline 
Assistant Attotney General 
Open Records Division 

SEC/em 

Ref: ID# 402724 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


